2/04	PUBLIC ACCESS	
	ELECTRONIC FILING	
TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (904)922-4001
FROM	FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.	ACCT#: 071001002335
	CONTACT: LIDIA FERNANDEZ PHONE: (305)599-0839	FAX #: (305)716-0346
	VAZQUEZ ACCOUNTING SERVICE, CORP.	•
NAME :	CERT. COPIES 1 DEL	368 5 METHOD FAX
	DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CON CERT. OF STATUSØ PAG CERT. COPIES1 DEL	BES 5 METHOD FAX I.CHARGE \$122.50 5 A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

RECEIVED 97 FF9 - 5 PH 2: 27 SEC FILTAHUSSEE, FLORIDA

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 97 FEB -- 5 PH 5: 14 FILED

· · · · ·

02/05/97 15:35 964-922-3709 02/04/97 18:58 F1. Dept. of State p1 /1



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 4, 1997

FAS-T CORP. AGENTS, INC.

SUBJECT: VAZQUEZ ACCOUNTING SERVICE CORP. REF: W97000002751

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: Letter Number: 797A00005924 NO.224

1002

7 15:35 <b></b>	85129 PH	VAZQUEZ	ACCOUNTING	1V8	274	1 289		ND.224	003 ₽↓92
				H97000002007		,	FILED		
	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION				97	FEB -5 P	M 5: 14		
			OF			T	SEC ALL	RETARY OF AHASSEE, F	STATE

#### OF

# VAZQUEZ ACCOUNTING SERVICE CORP.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person

competent to contract, hereby organizes and incorporates a corporation under the laws of

the State of Florida.

02/05/9

.

FED

# ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Vazquez Accounting Service.Corp. The principal place of business shall be:11259 S.W. 88th St. Suite H-204 ARTICLE II Miami, F1 33176

The cosporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws

of the United States or of this State.

#### **ARTICLE III**

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to

have outstanding at any one time is Five thousand (5,000) Shares of common stock

having a nominal or per value of one \$1.00 DOLLAR per share.

# **ARTICLE IV**

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is more

than FIVE HUNDRED (\$500.00) DOLLARS.

Prepared by: Vazquez Accounting Service Address : 11259 S.W. \$8th Street No. H-204 Mami, Florida 33176 Tel : 274-1209

H97000002007

02/05/97 15:35

ëн

VAZQUEZ ACCOUNTING SVB 274 128

ND.224 084

### H97000002007

# ARTICLE V

The date of corporate existence shall be the time of subscription and acknowledgment of these Articles of Incorporation.

# **ARTICLE VI**

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### **ARTICLE VII**

The initial registered office of this Corporation shall be 11259 S.W. 88th Street, Suite H-204, Miami, Florida 33176. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal office to any other address.

### **ARTICLE VIII**

This corporation shall have one (1) director(s) initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by by-laws adopted by the stockholders, but there shall always be a least one (1) director. To the extent permitted by law, the corporation shall indemnify and hold harmless each person serving as a director or officer of the corporation, and each person who serves at the request of the corporation as director or officer of any other corporation, from and against any and all claims and liabilities to which such person shall become subject by reason of his being a director or officer of the corporation, or by reason of any action alleged to have been taken or omitted by him as a director or officer. The corporation shall reimburse each such person for all costs, legal and other expenses reasonably incurred by him in connection with any claim or liability as to which it shall be adjudged that such officer or director is liable to the extend permitted by law. 02/05/97 15:35

H9700002007

The rights accruing to any person under the foregoing provisions shall not exclude any other right to which he may be lawfully entitled, nor shall anything therein contained restrict the right of the corporation to indemnify or reimburse such person in any proper case even though not specifically provided for herein.

No contract or other transaction between this corporation and any other firm or corporation, and no act of this corporation shall in any way be affected or invalidated by the fact that any of the directors of the corporation are pecuniary or otherwise interested in, or are directors or officers of such firm or corporation, provided that the fact that he is so interested shall be disclosed or shall have been known to the Board of Directors or such members thereof as shall be present at any meeting of the Board at which action upon any corporation, or is so interested; may be counted in determining the existence of a quorum at any meeting of the Board of Directors of the corporation which shall authorize any such contract or transaction, and may vote thereat to authorize any such contract or transaction, with the like force and effect as if he were not a director or officer of such other corporation or not so interested.

# ARTICLE IX

The name and address of the initial director(s) of the corporation is: Carmen V. Alonso, 11259 S.W. 88th Street, Suite H-204, Miami, Florida 33176.

#### **ARTICLE X**

The name and address of the subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is Carmen V. Alonso, 11259 S.W. 88th Street, Miami, Florida 33176. Suite H-204

#### H97000002007

NO.224 085

02/05/97 15:35 FEB-08-97 MON 05:31 PM VAZQUEZ ACCOUNTING SV8 274 ND.224 706

CO. I

ł

H9700002007

1289

# **ARTICLE XI**

The Registered Office and Registered Agent of the corporation shall be Carmen V. Alonso, 11259 S.W. 88th Street, Miami, Florida 33176. Suite H-204

# **ARTICLE XU**

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by it to the stockholders, and approved at the stockholders meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

THE undersigned has bereunto set her hand and seal and has acknowledged and filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida as subscriber of Vazquez Accounting Service, the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, this <u>3</u> day of <u>februar</u> 19<u>97</u>.

Carmen V. Alonso President 02/05/97 15:35

ļ

FLA-04-97 NON 05132 PH VAZQUEZ ACCOUNTING 8V8 274 1289

H97000002007

# ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTER AGENT

Having been name Register Agent to accept service of process for Vazquez Accounting Service, Corp. , at the place designated and the Articles of Incorporation herein above set forth, I hereby agree to act in this capacity and further agreed to comply with the provisions of all statues relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties of a Register Agent.

Carmen V. Alonso, Register Agent 11259 S.W. 88th Street, Suito H-204 MIAMI, Florida 33176 (305) 274-1209

this 3 day of February, 1997.

97 FEB -5 PN 5: FILED Ē